Document Number: 42040 For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps4@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 22-Nov-06 249
604D
Vishay Sprague
Aluminum Capacitors
4-Terminal, Tubular, Axial Lead
FEATURES
• 4-Terminal construction

4-Terminal, Tubular, Axial Lead
DIMENSIONS AND AVAILABLE FORMS
ORDERING EXAMPLE*
Electrolytic capacitor 604D series
604D 272 F 005 GJ 7
Nominal case size: ∅ 20.625 × 46.812 mm
* Note: For lead (Pb)-free / RoHS compliant products add
suffix “E3” to part number
Example: 604D272F005GJ7E3
JJ 25.400 ± 0.787 41.275 ± 1.575 26.975 ± 0.787 46.812 10.160 ± 0.381
JL 25.400 ± 0.787 53.975 ± 1.575 26.975 ± 0.787 59.512 10.160 ± 0.381
JP 25.400 ± 0.787 66.675 ± 1.575 26.975 ± 0.787 72.212 10.160 ± 0.381
JS 25.400 ± 0.787 79.375 ± 1.575 26.975 ± 0.787 84.912 10.160 ± 0.381
JT 25.400 ± 0.787 92.075 ± 1.575 26.975 ± 0.787 97.612 10.160 ± 0.381
DIMENSIONS in millimeters
CASE
CODE
BARE
CASE
OUTER INSULATION WITH
POLYMER COATED END SEALS
LEAD
SPACING
D L D L (max.) S
L
PVC Sleeve
2.5
TYP.D
CL
+1
- 0 0.040 DIA. (No. 18 AWG)
TINNED COPPER
Diameter (No. 18 AWG) - Case Diameter G,H,J0.040
1.016
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
µF rated capacitance
± % F = 10 %, + 50 %
DC voltage rating at 105 °C
GJ see dimensions in millimeters table
7 termination
Document Number: 91000  www.vishay.com
Revision: 18-Jul-08 1